92
Air operated valve for high vacuum NC
AVB*17 Series
● Molded bellows method Aluminum body
Specifications
Descriptions AVB217 AVB317 AVB417 AVB517 AVB617 AVB717
Working fluid Vacuum and inert gas
Working pressure Pa(abs) 1.3 x 10-6 to 1 x 105

*5: Refer to pages 156 to 160 for precautions on using other switches.
93
How to order
[Example of model No.]
AVB417-40K-4-DT5H3-H
Model: AVB417 Air operated valve for high vacuum (NC)
A Series : Orifice size ø39
B Connection : NW40
C Fluid temperature : 5 to 60°C (built-in magnet)
D Operating port position : 4
E Switch mounting position : D
F Switch model No. : T5H (Axial lead wire)
G Lead wire length : 3 m
H Switch quantity : Detection at valve open
D  Operating port position
4
Flange
4
1
2
3
Operating port position is
shown as 4, 1, 2, 3 when
viewed from the valve
upper surface.
1
2
3
F  Switch model
No.
 *2
H  Switch
quantity
 *4
B  Connection
C  Fluid temperature
E  Switch mounting position
Blank Without switch
D
Flange
D
A
B
C
Switch mounting position is
shown as D, A, B, C when
viewed from the valve
upper surface.
A
B
C
F  Switch model No.
Blank Without switch
T0H
Axial lead wire
Reed
2-wire
T5H
T0V
Radial lead wire
T5V
T2H
Axial lead wire
Proximity
T3H 3-wire
T2V
Radial lead wire
2-wire
T3V 3-wire
ETOH Axial lead wire
Reed 2-wire
ETOV Radial lead wire
G  Switch lead wire length

NC
AVB*17 Series
How to order
Code Content
A  Series
2 Orifice size ø17
3 Orifice size ø24
4 Orifice size ø39
5 Orifice size ø48
6 Orifice size ø68
7 Orifice size ø80 (setting not valid for high temperature specifications )
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1:   The switch can be mounted on three sides for
series 2 (orifice ø17) only. Switch mounting is
possible on all sides except the operating port
surface.
The following model No. cannot be selected.
AVB217-16K-1-A F G - H
AVB217-16K-2-B F G - H
AVB217-16K-3-C F G - H
AVB217-16K-4-D F G - H
*2:   For C  Fluid temperature “HOM”, select either
ETOH or ETOV.
*3:   “3” and “5” cannot be selected for F  Switch model
no. “ETOH” “ETOV”.
*4:   ”R” and “D” cannot be selected for F  Switch model
no. “ETOH” “ETOV”.
B  Connection
16K NW16 Only AVB217 is available
25K NW25 Only AVB317 is available
40K NW40 Only AVB417 is available
50K NW50 Only AVB517 is available
63K NW63 Only AVB617 is available
80K NW80 Only AVB717 is available
C  Fluid temperature
Blank 5 to 60°C (built-in magnet)
HO 5 to 150°C (without magnet)
HOM 5 to 150°C (built-in magnet)
A  Series
AVB T5H40K4 4 3D H17
94
Internal structure and parts list (NC)
● AVB217/AVB317/AVB417/AVB517/AVB617
No. Part name Material
1 Cylinder (built-in magnet)
2 O-ring FKM Note
3 Body A6063
4 Bellows SUS316L
5 Rod SUS316L
6 O-ring FKM Note
7 Valve disc B SUS316L
8 O-ring FKM Note
9 Plain washer SUS304
10 Spring washer SUS304
11 Hexagon nut SUS304
Note: Contact CKD for other O-ring material compatibility.
● AVB717
No. Part name Material
1 Cylinder (built-in magnet)
2 O-ring FKM Note
3 Body A6063
4 Bellows ASL350
5 Rod SUS304
6 O-ring FKM Note
7 Valve disc B SUS316L
8 O-ring FKM Note
9 Plain washer SUS304
10 Spring washer SUS304
11 Hexagon socket head cap screw SUS304
Note: Contact CKD for other O-ring material compatibility.
AVB*17 Series

*4: Refer to pages 156 to 160 for precautions on using other switches.
97
How to order
[Example of model No.]
AVB437-40K-4-DT5H3-H
Model: AVB417 Air operated valve for high vacuum (Double acting)
A Series : Orifice size ø39
B Connection : NW40
C Fluid temperature : 5 to 60°C (built-in magnet)
D Operating port position : 4
E Switch mounting position : D
F Switch model No. : T5H (Axial lead wire)
G Lead wire length : 3 m
H Switch quantity : Detection at valve open
B  Connection
16K NW16 Only AVB237 is available
25K NW25 Only AVB337 is available
40K NW40 Only AVB437 is available
50K NW50 Only AVB537 is available
63K NW63 Only AVB637 is available
80K NW80 Only AVB737 is available
100K NW100 Only AVB837 is available
D  Operating port position
4
Flange
4
1
2
3
Operating port position is
shown as 4, 1, 2, 3 when
viewed from the valve
upper surface.
1
2
3
F  Switch model
No.
H  Switch
quantity
B  Connection
C  Fluid temperature
E  Switch mounting position
Blank Without switch
D
Flange
D
A
B
C
Switch mounting position is
shown as D, A, B, C when
viewed from the valve
upper surface.
A
B
C
F  Switch model No.
Blank Without switch
T0H
Axial lead wire
Reed
2-wire
T5H
T0V
Radial lead wire
T5V
T2H
Axial lead wire
Proximity
T3H 3-wire
T2V
Radial lead wire

A  Series
AVB*37 Series
How to order
Code Content
A  Series
2 Orifice size ø17
3 Orifice size ø24
4 Orifice size ø39
5 Orifice size ø48
6 Orifice size ø68
7 Orifice size ø80
8 Orifice size ø100
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1:   The switch can be mounted on three sides for
series 2 (orifice ø17) only. Switch mounting is
possible on all sides except the operating port
surface.
The following model No. cannot be selected.
AVB237-16K-1-A F G - H
AVB237-16K-2-B F G - H
AVB237-16K-3-C F G - H
AVB237-16K-4-D F G - H
AVB T5H40K4 4 3D H37
98
AVB*37 Series
No. Part name Material
1 Cylinder (built-in magnet)
2 O-ring FKM     Note
3 Body A6063
4 Bellows SUS316L
5 Rod SUS304
6 O-ring FKM     Note
7 Valve disc B SUS316L
8 O-ring FKM     Note
9 Plain washer SUS304
10 Spring washer SUS304
11 Hexagon nut SUS304
Note: Contact CKD for other O-ring material compatibility.
No. Part name Material No. Part name Material
1 Cylinder (built-in magnet) 7 O-ring FKM     Note
2 Cylinder adaptor AVB737:A5056
AVB837:A5052
8 Valve disc B SUS316L
9 O-ring FKM     Note
3 O-ring FKM     Note 10 Plain washer SUS304
4 Body A6063 11 Spring washer SUS304
5 Bellows ASL350 12 Hexagon socket head cap screw SUS304
6 Rod SUS304
Note: Contact CKD for other O-ring material compatibility.
Internal structure and parts list (Double acting)
● AVB237/AVB337/AVB437/AVB537/AVB637
● AVB737 ● AVB837
1
2

101
AVB*47 Series
How to order
How to order
[Example of model No.]
AVB447-40K-4-DT5H3-H
Model: AVB447 Air operated valve for high vacuum (Two-stage)
A Series : Orifice size ø39
B Connection : NW40
C Fluid temperature : 5 to 60°C (built-in magnet)
D Operating port position : 4
E Switch mounting position : D
F Switch model No. : T5H (Axial lead wire)
G Lead wire length : 3 m
H Switch quantity : Detection at valve open
Code Content
A  Series
3 Orifice size ø24
4 Orifice size ø39
5 Orifice size ø48
6 Orifice size ø68
B  Connection
25K NW25 Only AVB347 is available
40K NW40 Only AVB447 is available
50K NW50 Only AVB547 is available
63K NW63 Only AVB647 is available
D  Operating port position
4
Flange
4
1
2
3
D
A
B
C
Flange
Operating port positions
are shown as 4, 1, 2, 3
with respect to the flange
direction when viewed
from the valve upper
surface.
1
2
3
F  Switch
model No.
 *1
H  Switch
quantity
 *3
B  Connection
E  Switch mounting position
Blank Without switch
D